

PHOTOGRAPHIC and MEDIA RELEASE FORM

2024 SUMMER BIBLE SCHOOL

I hereby grant to the Diocese of Greensburg, Penna. and its respective licensees, successors and assigns, the right and permission, with respect to those photographs taken of the minor named below on whose behalf I am signing, and with respect to any printed or electronic matter in connection therewith, to do the following:

- 1. To include such photographs on the Diocese of Greensburg website and/or the printed materials and websites for the Roman Catholic Churches of Southern Fayette (St. John the Evangelist, St. Joseph, St. Mary, St. Therese, SS. Cyril & Methodius, St. Hubert)
- 2. To use the name of the minor on whose behalf I am signing, in connection with the foregoing.

I hereby release, discharge and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Diocese of Greensburg and St. Joseph, St. John the Evangelist, St. Mary Nativity, St. Therese, SS. Cyril & Methodius, St. Hubert and its legal representatives, licensees, successor and assigns, from all claims and demands whatsoever arising out of or in connection with the foregoing, and waive any right to inspect or approve the same.

Signature of Parent/Guardian	
Printed Name	
Address	
I hereby certify that I am the [parent and/or guardian] of _	
a minor under the age of eighteen years, and hereby conser	(print name of child) at on behalf of said minor to the use of any of the

photographs taken of said minor pursuant to the terms set forth in this Photographic Release, including, without limitation, the release, discharge and hold harmless provisions thereof.

Please return completed registration with payment, photo/media release by June 7th

Office Use Only:			
Fee: \$20.00 per child _	Cash	Check #	(Make check payable to your home
parish- St. Therese, St. John, St. Joseph, St. Mary, SS. Cyril & Methodius, St. Hubert)			
My Payment includes number of children			